© FCIA 2020
Rich Walke
Creative Technology Inc. July 22, 2020
Firestopping
•The History of
Firestopping –
Codes, Standards
and More.

July 22, 2020
• Renumbered all firestop systems from numeric sequence to current
numbering system in 1992.
• Used the opportunity to rewrite systems in a standardized format.
This was done in part to facilitate electronic searches.
18
Past – Evolutionary Changes to UL 1479 and
UL 1479 Listings
C-AJ-1079
What does this mean?
July 22, 2020
• L Rating added to UL 1479 in 1993.
• Developed in response to provisions in the NFPA 101 Life Safety
Code requiring penetration in smoke barriers to resist the free
passage of smoke and hot gases.
• Test methodology originated in Germany.
• Based on what was simultaneously being done for the door industry.
• L Rating methodology was published in the May 13, 1993 edition of
UL 1479.
•Rating is optional
•0.30 in. water column differential pressure
19
Past – Evolutionary Changes to UL 1479 and
UL 1479 Listings
July 22, 2020
20
Past – Evolutionary Changes to UL 1479 and
UL 1479 Listings
•Test conducted at ambient and 400°F
•No acceptance criteria developed – Listings reflected the leakage
determine by tests
•First listing published in 1994 Fire Resistance Directory
July 22, 2020
• Revised furnace pressure requirements during testing to require 0.01
in. water column of pressure, 12 in. below floor-ceiling assemblies in
1994.
• W Rating added to UL 1479 in 2004.
• Original intent was to determine ability of system to prevent floor to
floor migration of water.
• Intent later expanded to also address the ability of firestopping
materials to continue to perform after exposure to water.
21
Past – Evolutionary Changes to UL 1479 and
UL 1479 Listings
July 22, 2020
• Three Classes of Exposure:
•Class 1 – 3 ft water column for 72 hrs
•Class 2 – 20 ft water column for 10 min
•Class 3 – 58 ft water column for 10 min
• F and T Ratings determined after water exposure.
• First listings published in 2005 Fire Resistance Directory.  All current
listings focus on Class 1 Exposure.
• Added requirements for the testing of membrane-penetrations
through wall assemblies in June, 2015.
• Covers both outlet box penetrations and other membrane-
penetrations.
22
Past – Evolutionary Changes to UL 1479 and
UL 1479 Listings
July 22, 2020
• Programs that certify a company has the knowledge and quality
control procedures to properly install firestopping
• Min. 2 years in firestop installation business
• Designated Responsible Individual (DRI) is formally tested by FM or
UL at regular intervals
• Documented and archived record keeping system for all installations
• Must have an approved Quality Control Manual
23
Past – Approved / Qualified
Contractor Programs
July 22, 2020
• UL began development of UL 2079, covering Fire-Resistive Joint
Systems, in 1992.